

In the Court of the Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court.Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.
Present : Anirban Ray, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Ref : Mat Suit No.51 2025

[CIS NO. 51 of 2024]

(CNR. No. WBBD11-000067-2025)

(J.O. Code- WB00829)

Petitioner/Plaintiff – Rupam Mondal

Respondent/OP- Baishali Dalui

Order No. 04 dated 30-07-2025

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Respondent files one application seeking time to adduce evidence.

Both the Ld. Advocates are present.

On perusal of materials on record it appears that still there is possibility of settlement of the dispute of this suit. Let the matter be sent for settlement through Mediation and Ld. Chairperson, SDLSC, Kalna is requested to put up the matter on the date and time fixed before the appropriate mediator.

Fix 23-09-2025 for awaiting report from Ld. Mediator.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,

F.T.C, Kalna

Addl. District Judge,

F.T.C, Kalna

