

In the Court of the Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court.Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.  
Present : Anirban Ray, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

**Ref : Mat Suit No.51 2025**

**Order No. 05 dated 23-09-2025**

**Today is fixed for awaiting report from Ld. Mediator.**

**Report is received without settlement.**

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Respondent files no steps.

None moves on call on behalf of o.p..

Case is adjourned.

**Fix 16-01-2026 for show cause by o.p.**

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,  
F.T.C, Kalna

Addl. District Judge,  
F.T.C, Kalna

